

VESTA ROAD RECONSTRUCTION PHASE 2

BID OPENING FRIDAY, MARCH 30, 2018 9:00 a.m.

Vesta Road: South edge of property house #1057 to Leroy Rd south side and including intersection

2,500' x 18' = 5,000 Sq. Yd. (with aprons & intersection)

Existing drives to get 2' coldmix apron

| REF | ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | PRICE | ESTIMATED COST | Erie Blacktop | | Melway Paving | | Henry Bergman | |
|-----|-------|---|----------|------|----------------|----------------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|
| | | | | | | | Unit Cost | Total Cost | Unit Cost | Total Cost | Unit Cost | Total Cost |
| 1 | 103.5 | Premium Contract Bond | 1 | LS | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 435.00 | \$ 435.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 2 | Spec. | Pulvamix Existing Roadway & Base | 5,000 | SY | \$ 4.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 1.45 | \$ 7,250.00 | \$ 3.25 | \$ 16,250.00 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 12,500.00 |
| 3 | 304 | Aggregate Added and Blended, 3" | 440 | CY | \$ 50.00 | \$ 22,000.00 | \$ 43.00 | \$ 18,920.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 15,400.00 | \$ 48.00 | \$ 21,120.00 |
| 4 | 408 | Prime, Over Pulvamix @ .5 Gal/SY | 2,500 | GAL | \$ 3.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 3.35 | \$ 8,375.00 | \$ 1.90 | \$ 4,750.00 | \$ 2.70 | \$ 6,750.00 |
| 5 | 405 | Choke Aggregate, #8's @ 12 Lbs/SY | 30 | TN | \$ 45.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 61.50 | \$ 1,845.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 2,550.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 1,350.00 |
| 6 | 405 | CMS-2, Mix Bituminous @ 1.5 Gal/SY | 7,500 | GAL | \$ 3.00 | \$ 22,500.00 | \$ 2.15 | \$ 16,125.00 | \$ 1.90 | \$ 14,250.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 22,500.00 |
| 7 | 405 | Mix Aggregate, #67's @ 150 Lbs/SY | 375 | TN | \$ 35.00 | \$ 13,125.00 | \$ 52.00 | \$ 19,500.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 24,375.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 13,125.00 |
| 8 | 405 | Choke Aggregate, #8's @ 10 Lbs/SY | 25 | TN | \$ 40.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 9 | 409 | CRS-2, Seal Bituminous @ 0.45 GAL/SY | 2,250 | GAL | \$ 3.00 | \$ 6,750.00 | \$ 3.15 | \$ 7,087.50 | \$ 1.76 | \$ 3,960.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 6,750.00 |
| 10 | 409 | #9 Lime Stone, Seal Aggregate @ 17 Lbs/SY | 43 | TN | \$ 50.00 | \$ 2,150.00 | \$ 17.60 | \$ 756.80 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 3,870.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 2,365.00 |
| 11 | 411 | Lime Stone Berm & Drives - 1.5' each side | 100 | TN | \$ 40.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 32.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| 12 | 614 | Maintaining Traffic | 1 | LS | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 13 | 624 | Mobilization | 1 | LS | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,650.00 | \$ 2,650.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,990.00 | \$ 2,990.00 |
| 14 | Spec. | Butt Joints | 3 | EA. | \$ 250.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 1,050.00 |
| 15 | Spec. | Contingencies | 1 | LS | \$ 3,375.00 | \$ 3,375.00 | \$ 3,375.00 | \$ 3,375.00 | \$ 3,375.00 | \$ 3,375.00 | \$ 3,375.00 | \$ 3,375.00 |
| | | | | | TOTAL = | \$ 111,000.00 | | \$ 95,169.30 | | \$ 100,530.00 | | \$ 103,375.00 |